PUBLIC HEARING Fordoche Town Council December 10, 2024 6:30 P.M.

- 1. An Ordinance Setting of salary of police chief.
- An Ordinance enacting Chapter 31 of the code of ordinances providing for the regulation of the Town of Fordoche, Louisiana owned equipment and vehicles and otherwise providing with respect thereto.
- 3. Amending Chapter 12 Article II Division 2 Section 12-40 of the Code of Ordinances pertaining to Littering and Matters Incidental Thereto.
- 4. An Ordinance enacting Chapter 32 of the code of ordinances for the Town of Fordoche, Louisiana providing for the regulation of mobile homes and otherwise providing with respect thereto.

Agenda Of the Fordoche Town Council Regular Meeting December 10, 2024 At 6:30 p.m.

Fordoche Town Hall, 5390 Fordoche Rd, Louisiana, 70732 Posted: Thursday, December 5, 2024, @ 5:30 P.M.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll call
- 4. Amend Agenda
- 5. Adopt Minutes
- 6. Review of invoices and financial statement
- 7. Reports
 - a. Mayor, Teddy Gros
 - b. Town Manager, Justin Cox
 - c. Police
 - d. Maintenance Director
 - e. Drainage Commissioner, Tori Robillard
 - f. Beautification Commissioner, Beth LaCombe
 - g. Grass Commissioner, Kirk LaCombe
 - h. Parks/Recreation Commissioner, Charles Sonnier
 - i. Water Commissioner, Cody Gros

9. Public Comment

10. New Business

- 1) Introduction of Ordinance AN ORDINANCE ENACTING CHAPTER 6 ARTICLE IV OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES FOR THE TOWN OF FORDOCHE, LOUISIANA PROVIDING FOR THE REGULATION OF FOWL AND OTHERWISE PROVIDING WITH RESPECT THERETO.
- 2) **Adoption of Ordinance –** Setting of salary of police chief.
- 3) Adoption of Ordinance- An Ordinance enacting Chapter 31 of the code of ordinances providing for the regulation of the Town of Fordoche, Louisiana owned equipment and vehicles and otherwise providing with respect thereto
- 4) Adoption of Ordinance- Amending Chapter 12 Article II Division 2 Section 12-40 of the Code of Ordinances pertaining to Littering and Matters Incidental Thereto
- 5) **Adoption of Ordinance** An Ordinance enacting Chapter 32 of the code of ordinances for the Town of Fordoche, Louisiana providing for the regulation of mobile homes and otherwise providing with respect thereto
- 6) Adoption of Budget General Fund and Utility Fund 2025 Proposed Budget
- 7) Appointment of Police Chief Mayor Teddy Gros
- 8) **Adopt Resolution**: To authorize Henry Sanders, Town Clerk, to sign checks and make deposits for the Town of Fordoche.
- 9) Purchase a Radio for the Police Department

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance please contact City Hall at 225-637-3112, describing the assistance that is necessary.